



C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Communication Address :- Plot No. 70, Institutional Sector-32, Gurgaon-122001 (Haryana)

Phone.: 0124-4236868

Website : www.candcinfrastucture.com

Date: 12-11-2025

To, The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 532813 ISIN: INE874H01015	To, Manager-Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: CANDC ISIN: INE874H01015
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication – Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the newspaper publication of the Un-audited Financial Results of C & C Constructions Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 (published on 12th November, 2025), in the following newspapers:

- Financial Express (English Edition – All India)
- Dainik Savera Times (Hindi Edition – New Delhi)
- Aryan Age (English Edition – New Delhi)

The advertisement includes a Quick Response Code and the weblink to access complete financial results along with the Auditor's Limited Review Report for the said period. The above information is also available on the Company's website at (http://www.candcinfrastucture.com/c_and_c.php) and may also be accessed from the websites of the NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>) and BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>). You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For C & C Constructions Limited

Chandan Singh
(Whole Time Director)
DIN: 10901481



GFL LIMITED

Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr: Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 4032 3191
Website: www.gflimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gflimited.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	99	201	94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional Items)	1,712	768	(268)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,712	768	(268)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,463	647	(3,535)
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-
6	Profit / (Loss) for the period	1,463	647	(3,535)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,456	619	(3,522)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 1 per share)	1,099	1,099	1,099
9	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	2,51,587	2,51,587	2,52,153
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (face value of Rs.1/- each)			
	From continuing operations	1.33*	0.59*	(3.22)*
	From discontinued operations	-	-	-
	From total operations	1.33*	0.59*	(3.22)*

*not annualized

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the above results and have issued their unmodified review report.

2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gflimited.co.in).

3. Information on Standalone Financial Results :

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	92	184	85
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (After exceptional Items)	59	114	57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional Items)	46	90	(3,515)

Financial Results along with limited review report Can be accessed by scanning the QR code



On behalf of the Board of Directors
For GFL Limited

Devendra Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00029782

Place : Mumbai

Date : 11 November 2025



Registered Office: 74, Hemkunt Colony, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110048
CIN: L45201DL1996PLC080401
E-mail: candc@candcinfrastructure.com, Website: candcinfrastructure.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

S. No.	Particulars	(All amounts in Million INR unless otherwise stated)					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2.85	34.99	-	37.84	-	90.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	-	(237.79)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	-	(237.79)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	-	(237.79)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	-	(237.79)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of 10/- each)	254.45	254.45	-	254.45	-	254.45
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as at balance sheet date			-			
8	Earnings Per Equity Shares (not annualised for quarters)						
	Basic (In ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	-	(9.35)
	Diluted (In ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	-	(9.35)

Notes :

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (candcinfrastructure.com).

2) The above standalone results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2025.

3) *Due to non-preparation of quarterly financial results (i.e. Quarter and Half year ended September 30,2024) during the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process and Liquidation Period, the Re-constituted Board of Directors of the Company is unable to publish the figures relating to the preceding periods as required under Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Sd/-

Chandan Singh

Whole Time Director

(DIN: 10901481)

Place: Gurugram

Date: 10/11/2025





Texmaco

Rail & Engineering Ltd.



TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN : L29261WB1998PLC087404
Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056
Phone : 033-2569 1500, Website : www.texmaco.in, Email: texrail_cs@texmaco.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE

QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-2025	30-Jun-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-Mar-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,26,614.05	91,861.59	1,36,235.14	2,18,475.64	2,46,701.74	5,16,424.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,117.86	3,735.24	9,753.52	12,853.10	18,244.68	34,460.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,814.95	4,365.61	10,421.65	14,180.56	19,560.28	36,797.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,392.20	2,933.54	7,410.75	9,325.74	13,332.59	24,887.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,626.86	2,930.24	7,229.81	9,557.10	13,216.38	24,825.84
6	Equity Share Capital	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						2,75,726.91
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic	1.62	0.75	1.82	2.37	3.32	6.24
	Diluted	1.61	0.73	1.82	2.34	3.31	6.21

Notes :

1. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-2025	30-Jun-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-Mar-2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,26,911.93	92,216.42	1,13,485.69	2,19,128.35	2,05,294.52	4,33,090.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,181.73	2,781.05	4,844.79	8,962.78	8,869.44	17,213.26

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 11th November, 2025. The full format of the Quarter/Half year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.texmaco.in.

For Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited

Sd/-

Sudipta Mukherjee

Managing Director

DIN : 06871871

Place : Kolkata

Dated : 11th November, 2025





UNICOMMERCE ESOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN: L74140DL2012PLC230932
Registered Office: Mezzanine Floor, A-83, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020, India, Website: www.unicommerce.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

S. No.	Particulars	(In Rs. millions except per share data)					
		For the quarter ended	For the quarter ended	For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the half year ended	For the year ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	522.34	457.63	305.97	979.97	596.17	1,401.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.81	38.90	44.74	96.71	79.86	176.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	57.78	38.15	45.25	95.93	80.08	178.32
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						598.22
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.51	0.35	0.44	0.86	0.78	1.60
	Diluted:	0.50	0.34	0.40	0.85	0.71	1.58

EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE

QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

S. No.	Particulars	(In Rs. millions except per share data)					
		For the quarter ended	For the quarter ended	For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the half year ended	For the year ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	303.18	284.00	305.97	587.18	596.17	1,199.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.45	63.60	44.74	128.05	79.86	216.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	64.32	62.85	45.25	127.17	80.08	219.19
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						824.03
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.56	0.57	0.44	1.14	0.78	1.97
	Diluted:	0.56	0.56	0.40	1.13	0.71	1.94

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the websites of the Stock Exchange(s)—www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and also at the website of the Company— www.unicommerce.com.

2 The above audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on November 11, 2025, and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on even date. These results are audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified opinion on the audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

3 The audited financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments issued thereafter prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies as applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Unicommerce eSolutions Limited

Sd/-

Kapil Makhija

Managing Director & CEO

(DIN: 07916109)

Place: Gurugram

Date: November 11, 2025

For more information please scan:



epaper.financialexpress.com

Ahmedabad



GFL LIMITED
Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 4032 3191
Website: www.gfllimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gfllimited.co.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025**

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	99	201	94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional Items)	1,712	768	(268)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,712	768	(268)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,463	647	(3,535)
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-
6	Profit / (Loss) for the period	1,463	647	(3,535)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,456	619	(3,522)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 1 per share)	1,099	1,099	1,099
9	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	2,51,587	2,51,587	2,52,153
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (face value of Rs.1/- each)			
	From continuing operations	1.33*	0.59*	(3.22)*
	From discontinued operations	-	-	-
	From total operations	1.33*	0.59*	(3.22)*

*not annualized

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the above results and have issued their unmodified review report.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gfllimited.co.in).
- Information on Standalone Financial Results:**

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	92	184	85
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (After exceptional Items)	59	114	57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional Items)	46	90	(3,515)

**Financial Results along with limited review report
Can be accessed by scanning the QR code**



**On behalf of the Board of Directors
For GFL Limited**

Devendra Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00029782

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11 November 2025



C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED
Registered Office: 74, Hemkunt Colony, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110048
CIN: L45201DL1996PLC080401
E-mail: candc@candcinfrastructure.com, Website: candcinfrastructure.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(All amounts in Million INR unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2.85	34.99	-	37.84	90.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of 10/- each)	254.45	254.45	-	254.45	254.45
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as at balance sheet date			-		
8	Earnings Per Equity Shares (not annualised for quarters)					
	Basic (In ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	(9.35)
	Diluted (In ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	(9.35)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (candcinfrastructure.com).
- The above standalone results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2025.
- *Due to non-preparation of quarterly financial results (i.e. Quarter and Half year ended September 30,2024) during the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process and Liquidation Period, the Re-constituted Board of Directors of the Company is unable to publish the figures relating to the preceding periods as required under Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/ 0155 dated November 11, 2024



**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED**
Sd/-
Chandan Singh
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 10901481)

Place: Gurugram
Date: 10/11/2025



unicommerce

UNICOMMERCE ESOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN: L74140DL2012PLC230932
Registered Office: Mezzanine Floor, A-83, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020, India, Website: www.unicommerce.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	522.34	457.63	305.97	979.97	596.17	1,401.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.81	38.90	44.74	96.71	79.86	176.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	57.78	38.15	45.25	95.93	80.08	178.32
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						598.22
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.51	0.35	0.44	0.86	0.78	1.60
	Diluted:	0.50	0.34	0.40	0.85	0.71	1.58

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	303.18	284.00	305.97	587.18	596.17	1,199.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.45	63.60	44.74	128.05	79.86	216.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	64.32	62.85	45.25	127.17	80.08	219.19
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						824.03
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.56	0.57	0.44	1.14	0.78	1.97
	Diluted:	0.56	0.56	0.40	1.13	0.71	1.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the websites of the Stock Exchange(s)—www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and also at the website of the Company—www.unicommerce.com.
- The above audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on November 11, 2025, and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on even date. These results are audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified opinion on the audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- The audited financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments issued thereafter prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies as applicable.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Unicommerce eSolutions Limited**
Sd/-
Kapil Mahija
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07916109)

For more information please scan:


Place: Gurugram
Date: November 11, 2025



Texmaco
Rail & Engineering Ltd.



adventz

TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING LIMITED
CIN : L29261WB1998PLC087404
Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056
Phone : 033-2569 1500, Website : www.texmaco.in, Email: texrail_cs@texmaco.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-2025	30-Jun-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-Mar-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,26,614.05	91,861.59	1,36,235.14	2,18,475.64	2,46,701.74	5,16,424.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,117.86	3,735.24	9,753.52	12,853.10	18,244.68	34,460.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,814.95	4,365.61	10,421.65	14,180.56	19,560.28	36,797.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,392.20	2,933.54	7,410.75	9,325.74	13,332.59	24,887.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,626.86	2,930.24	7,229.81	9,557.10	13,216.38	24,825.84
6	Equity Share Capital	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						2,75,726.91
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic	1.62	0.75	1.82	2.37	3.32	6.24
	Diluted	1.61	0.73	1.82	2.34	3.31	6.21

Notes :

- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

₹ in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-2025	30-Jun-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-Mar-2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,26,911.93	92,216.42	1,13,485.69	2,19,128.35	2,05,294.52	4,33,090.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,181.73	2,781.05	4,844.79	8,962.78	8,869.44	17,213.26

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 11th November, 2025. The full format of the Quarter/Half year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. **www.nseindia.com** and **www.bseindia.com** and on the Company's website **www.texmaco.in**.

For Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Sudipta Mukherjee
Managing Director
DIN : 06871871



Place : Kolkata
Dated : 11th November, 2025

**GFL LIMITED**

Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 4032 3191
Website: www.gflimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gflimited.co.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025**

(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	99	201
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional Items)	1,712	768
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,712	768
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,463	647
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	-	-
6	Profit / (Loss) for the period	1,463	647
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,456	619
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 1 per share)	1,099	1,099
9	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	2,51,587	2,51,587
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (face value of Rs.1/- each)		
	From continuing operations	1.33*	0.59*
	From discontinued operations	-	-
	From total operations	1.33*	0.59*

*not annualized

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the above results and have issued their unmodified review report.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gflimited.co.in).
- Information on Standalone Financial Results:**

(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	92	184
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (After exceptional Items)	59	114
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional Items)	46	90

Financial Results along with limited review report
Can be accessed by scanning the QR code



On behalf of the Board of Directors
For GFL Limited

Devendra Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00029782

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11 November 2025

**TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING LIMITED**

CIN : L29261WB1998PLC087404

Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata - 700 056

Phone : 033-2569 1500, Website : www.texmaco.in, Email: texrail_cs@texmaco.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

₹ in Lakhs						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-2025	30-Jun-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	31-Mar-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,26,614.05	91,861.59	1,36,235.14	2,18,475.64	2,46,701.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,117.86	3,735.24	9,753.52	12,853.10	18,244.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,814.95	4,365.61	10,421.65	14,180.56	19,560.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,392.20	2,933.54	7,410.75	9,325.74	13,332.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,626.86	2,930.24	7,229.81	9,557.10	13,216.38
6	Equity Share Capital	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					2,75,726.91
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic	1.62	0.75	1.82	2.37	3.32
	Diluted	1.61	0.73	1.82	2.34	3.31

Notes :

- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

₹ in Lakhs						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-2025	30-Jun-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-Mar-2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,26,911.93	92,216.42	1,13,485.69	2,19,128.35	2,05,294.52	4,33,090.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,181.73	2,781.05	4,844.79	8,962.78	8,869.44	17,213.26

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 11th November, 2025. The full format of the Quarter/Half year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.texmaco.in.



For Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Sudipta Mukherjee
Managing Director
DIN : 06871871

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 11th November, 2025

C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: 74, Hemkunt Colony, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110048
CIN: L45201DL1996PLC080401

E-mail: candc@candcinfrastructure.com, Website: candcinfrastructure.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(All amounts in Million INR unless otherwise stated)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2.85	34.99	-	37.84	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	-
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of 10/- each)	254.45	254.45	-	254.45	-
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as at balance sheet date			-		
8	Earnings Per Equity Shares (not annualised for quarters)					
	Basic (in ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	-
	Diluted (in ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	-

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (candcinfrastructure.com).
- The above standalone results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2025.
- *Due to non-preparation of quarterly financial results (i.e. Quarter and Half year ended September 30,2024) during the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process and Liquidation Period, the Re-constituted Board of Directors of the Company is unable to publish the figures relating to the preceding periods as required under Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED
Sd/-
Chandan Singh
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 10901481)

Place: Gurugram
Date: 10/11/2025

**UNICOMMERCE ESOLUTIONS LIMITED**

CIN: L74140DL2012PLC230932

Registered Office: Mezzanine Floor, A-83, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020, India, Website: www.unicommerce.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	522.34	457.63	305.97	979.97	596.17	1,401.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.81	38.90	44.74	96.71	79.86	176.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	57.78	38.15	45.25	95.93	80.08	178.32
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						598.22
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.51	0.35	0.44	0.86	0.78	1.60
	Diluted:	0.50	0.34	0.40	0.85	0.71	1.58

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	303.18	284.00	305.97	587.18	596.17	1,199.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.45	63.60	44.74	128.05	79.86	216.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	64.32	62.85	45.25	127.17	80.08	219.19
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						824.03
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.56	0.57	0.44	1.14	0.78	1.97
	Diluted:	0.56	0.56	0.40	1.13	0.71	1.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the websites of the Stock Exchange(s)—www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and also at the website of the Company—www.unicommerce.com.
- The above audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on November 11, 2025, and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on even date. These results are audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified opinion on the audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- The audited financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments issued thereafter prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies as applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Unicommerce eSolutions Limited

Place: Gurugram
Date: November 11, 2025

Sd/-
Kapil Mahija
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07916109)

For more
information
please scan:





GFL LIMITED

Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 4032 3191
Website: www.gfllimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gfllimited.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	99	201	94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional Items)	1,712	768	(268)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,712	768	(268)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,463	647	(3,535)
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-
6	Profit / (Loss) for the period	1,463	647	(3,535)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,456	619	(3,522)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 1 per share)	1,099	1,099	1,099
9	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	2,51,587	2,51,587	2,52,153
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (face value of Rs.1/- each)			
	From continuing operations	1.33*	0.59*	(3.22)*
	From discontinued operations	-	-	-
	From total operations	1.33*	0.59*	(3.22)*

*not annualized

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the above results and have issued their unmodified review report.
2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gfllimited.co.in).
3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	92	184	85
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (After exceptional Items)	59	114	57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional Items)	46	90	(3,515)

Financial Results along with limited review report
Can be accessed by scanning the QR code



On behalf of the Board of Directors
For GFL Limited

Devendra Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00029782

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11 November 2025

C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: 74, Hemkunt Colony, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110048
CIN: L45201DL1996PLC080401
E-mail: candc@candcinfrastructure.com, Website: candcinfrastructure.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(All amounts in Million INR unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended 31-Mar-25 (Audited)
		30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	
		1	Total Income from Operations	2.85	34.99	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of 10/- each)	254.45	254.45	-	254.45	254.45
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as at balance sheet date			-		
8	Earnings Per Equity Shares (not annualised for quarters)					
	Basic (In ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	(9.35)
	Diluted (In ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	(9.35)

Notes :
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (candcinfrastructure.com).
2) The above standalone results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2025.
3) *Due to non-preparation of quarterly financial results (i.e. Quarter and Half year ended September 30,2024) during the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process and Liquidation Period, the Re-constituted Board of Directors of the Company is unable to publish the figures relating to the preceding periods as required under Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/ 0155 dated November 11, 2024



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED
Sd/-
Chandan Singh
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 10901481)

Place: Gurugram
Date: 10/11/2025





TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN : L29261WB1998PLC087404
Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056
Phone : 033-2569 1500, Website : www.texmaco.in, Email: texrail_cs@texmaco.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

₹ in Lakhs							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,26,614.05	91,861.59	1,36,235.14	2,18,475.64	2,46,701.74	5,16,424.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,117.86	3,735.24	9,753.52	12,853.10	18,244.68	34,460.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,814.95	4,365.61	10,421.65	14,180.56	19,560.28	36,797.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,392.20	2,933.54	7,410.75	9,325.74	13,332.59	24,887.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,626.86	2,930.24	7,229.81	9,557.10	13,216.38	24,825.84
6	Equity Share Capital	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						2,75,726.91
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic	1.62	0.75	1.82	2.37	3.32	6.24
	Diluted	1.61	0.73	1.82	2.34	3.31	6.21

Notes :
1. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

₹ in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,26,911.93	92,216.42	1,13,485.69	2,19,128.35	2,05,294.52	4,33,090.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,181.73	2,781.05	4,844.79	8,962.78	8,869.44	17,213.26

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 11th November, 2025. The full format of the Quarter/Half year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.texmaco.in.



For Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Sudipta Mukherjee
Managing Director
DIN : 06871871

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 11th November, 2025



UNICOMMERCE ESOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN: L74140DL2012PLC230932
Registered Office: Mezzanine Floor, A-83, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020, India, Website: www.unicommerce.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	522.34	457.63	305.97	979.97	596.17	1,401.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.81	38.90	44.74	96.71	79.86	176.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	57.78	38.15	45.25	95.93	80.08	178.32
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						598.22
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.51	0.35	0.44	0.86	0.78	1.60
	Diluted:	0.50	0.34	0.40	0.85	0.71	1.58

EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	303.18	284.00	305.97	587.18	596.17	1,199.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.45	63.60	44.74	128.05	79.86	216.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	64.32	62.85	45.25	127.17	80.08	219.19
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						824.03
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.56	0.57	0.44	1.14	0.78	1.97
	Diluted:	0.56	0.56	0.40	1.13	0.71	1.94

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the websites of the Stock Exchange(s)—www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and also at the website of the Company—www.unicommerce.com.
2 The above audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on November 11, 2025, and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on even date. These results are audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified opinion on the audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
3 The audited financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments issued thereafter prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies as applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Unicommerce eSolutions Limited
Sd/-
Kapil Mahija
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07916109)



For more information please scan:

Place: Gurugram
Date: November 11, 2025

epaper.financialexpress.com

CHENNAI / KOCHI



GFL LIMITED
Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 4032 3191
Website: www.gfllimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gfllimited.co.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025**

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	99	201	94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional Items)	1,712	768	(268)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,712	768	(268)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,463	647	(3,535)
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-
6	Profit / (Loss) for the period	1,463	647	(3,535)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,456	619	(3,522)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 1 per share)	1,099	1,099	1,099
9	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	2,51,587	2,51,587	2,52,153
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (face value of Rs.1/- each)			
	From continuing operations	1.33*	0.59*	(3.22)*
	From discontinued operations	-	-	-
	From total operations	1.33*	0.59*	(3.22)*

*not annualized

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the above results and have issued their unmodified review report.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gfllimited.co.in).
- Information on Standalone Financial Results:**

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	92	184	85
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (After exceptional Items)	59	114	57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional Items)	46	90	(3,515)

**Financial Results along with limited review report
Can be accessed by scanning the QR code**



**On behalf of the Board of Directors
For GFL Limited**

Devendra Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00029782

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11 November 2025



C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED
Registered Office: 74, Hemkunt Colony, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110048
CIN: L45201DL1996PLC080401
E-mail: candc@candcinfrastructure.com, Website: candcinfrastructure.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(All amounts in Million INR unless otherwise stated)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended 31-Mar-25 (Audited)
		30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	
		1	Total Income from Operations	2.85	34.99	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of 10/- each)	254.45	254.45	-	254.45	254.45
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as at balance sheet date			-		
8	Earnings Per Equity Shares (not annualised for quarters)					
	Basic (In ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	(9.35)
	Diluted (In ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	(9.35)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (candcinfrastructure.com).
- The above standalone results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2025.
- *Due to non-preparation of quarterly financial results (i.e. Quarter and Half year ended September 30,2024) during the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process and Liquidation Period, the Re-constituted Board of Directors of the Company is unable to publish the figures relating to the preceding periods as required under Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/ 0155 dated November 11, 2024



**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED**
Sd/-
Chandan Singh
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 10901481)

Place: Gurugram
Date: 10/11/2025



UNICOMMERCE ESOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN: L74140DL2012PLC230932
Registered Office: Mezzanine Floor, A-83, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020, India, Website: www.unicommerce.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(In Rs. millions except per share data)							
S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	522.34	457.63	305.97	979.97	596.17	1,401.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.81	38.90	44.74	96.71	79.86	176.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	57.78	38.15	45.25	95.93	80.08	178.32
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						598.22
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.51	0.35	0.44	0.86	0.78	1.60
	Diluted:	0.50	0.34	0.40	0.85	0.71	1.58

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(In Rs. millions except per share data)							
S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	303.18	284.00	305.97	587.18	596.17	1,199.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.45	63.60	44.74	128.05	79.86	216.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	64.32	62.85	45.25	127.17	80.08	219.19
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						824.03
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.56	0.57	0.44	1.14	0.78	1.97
	Diluted:	0.56	0.56	0.40	1.13	0.71	1.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the websites of the Stock Exchange(s)—www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and also at the website of the Company—www.unicommerce.com.
- The above audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on November 11, 2025, and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on even date. These results are audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified opinion on the audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- The audited financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments issued thereafter prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies as applicable.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Unicommerce eSolutions Limited**
Sd/-
Kapil Makhija
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07916109)

Place: Gurugram
Date: November 11, 2025



For more information please scan:



Texmaco
Rail & Engineering Ltd.



adventz

TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING LIMITED
CIN : L29261WB1998PLC087404
Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056
Phone : 033-2569 1500, Website : www.texmaco.in, Email: texrail_cs@texmaco.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

₹ in Lakhs							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,26,614.05	91,861.59	1,36,235.14	2,18,475.64	2,46,701.74	5,16,424.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,117.86	3,735.24	9,753.52	12,853.10	18,244.68	34,460.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,814.95	4,365.61	10,421.65	14,180.56	19,560.28	36,797.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,392.20	2,933.54	7,410.75	9,325.74	13,332.59	24,887.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,626.86	2,930.24	7,229.81	9,557.10	13,216.38	24,825.84
6	Equity Share Capital	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						2,75,726.91
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic	1.62	0.75	1.82	2.37	3.32	6.24
	Diluted	1.61	0.73	1.82	2.34	3.31	6.21

Notes :

- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

₹ in Lakhs						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,26,911.93	92,216.42	1,13,485.69	2,19,128.35	2,05,294.52	4,33,090.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,181.73	2,781.05	4,844.79	8,962.78	8,869.44	17,213.26

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 11th November, 2025. The full format of the Quarter/Half year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. **www.nseindia.com** and **www.bseindia.com** and on the Company's website **www.texmaco.in**.

For Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Sudipta Mukherjee
Managing Director
DIN : 06871871



Place : Kolkata
Dated : 11th November, 2025

epaper.financialexpress.com

HYDERABAD



GFL LIMITED

Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 4032 3191
Website: www.gfllimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gfllimited.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	99	201	94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional Items)	1,712	768	(268)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,712	768	(268)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,463	647	(3,535)
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-
6	Profit / (Loss) for the period	1,463	647	(3,535)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,456	619	(3,522)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 1 per share)	1,099	1,099	1,099
9	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	2,51,587	2,51,587	2,52,153
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (face value of Rs.1/- each)			
	From continuing operations	1.33*	0.59*	(3.22)*
	From discontinued operations	-	-	-
	From total operations	1.33*	0.59*	(3.22)*

*not annualized

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the above results and have issued their unmodified review report.

2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gfllimited.co.in).

3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	92	184	85
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (After exceptional Items)	59	114	57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional Items)	46	90	(3,515)

Financial Results along with limited review report
Can be accessed by scanning the QR code



On behalf of the Board of Directors
For GFL Limited

Devendra Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00029782

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11 November 2025

C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: 74, Hemkunt Colony, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110048
CIN: L45201DL1996PLC080401
E-mail: candc@candcinfrastructure.com, Website: candcinfrastructure.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(All amounts in Million INR unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended 31-Mar-25 (Audited)
		30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	
		1	Total Income from Operations	2.85	34.99	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	(237.79)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of 10/- each)	254.45	254.45	-	254.45	254.45
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as at balance sheet date			-		
8	Earnings Per Equity Shares (not annualised for quarters)					
	Basic (In ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	(9.35)
	Diluted (In ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	(9.35)

Notes :

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (candcinfrastructure.com).

2) The above standalone results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2025.

3) *Due to non-preparation of quarterly financial results (i.e. Quarter and Half year ended September 30,2024) during the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process and Liquidation Period, the Re-constituted Board of Directors of the Company is unable to publish the figures relating to the preceding periods as required under Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/ 0155 dated November 11, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Sd/-
Chandan Singh
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 10901481)

Place: Gurugram
Date: 10/11/2025







TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN : L29261WB1998PLC087404
Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056
Phone : 033-2569 1500, Website : www.texmaco.in, Email: texrail_cs@texmaco.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

₹ in Lakhs							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,26,614.05	91,861.59	1,36,235.14	2,18,475.64	2,46,701.74	5,16,424.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,117.86	3,735.24	9,753.52	12,853.10	18,244.68	34,460.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,814.95	4,365.61	10,421.65	14,180.56	19,560.28	36,797.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,392.20	2,933.54	7,410.75	9,325.74	13,332.59	24,887.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,626.86	2,930.24	7,229.81	9,557.10	13,216.38	24,825.84
6	Equity Share Capital	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						2,75,726.91
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic	1.62	0.75	1.82	2.37	3.32	6.24
	Diluted	1.61	0.73	1.82	2.34	3.31	6.21

Notes :

1. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

₹ in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2025 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	1,26,911.93	92,216.42	1,13,485.69	2,19,128.35	2,05,294.52	4,33,090.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,181.73	2,781.05	4,844.79	8,962.78	8,869.44	17,213.26

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 11th November, 2025. The full format of the Quarter/Half year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.texmaco.in.

For Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited

Sd/-
Sudipta Mukherjee
Managing Director
DIN : 06871871

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 11th November, 2025





UNICOMMERCE ESOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L74140DL2012PLC230932
Registered Office: Mezzanine Floor, A-83, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020, India, Website: www.unicommerce.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	522.34	457.63	305.97	979.97	596.17	1,401.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.81	38.90	44.74	96.71	79.86	176.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	57.78	38.15	45.25	95.93	80.08	178.32
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						598.22
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.51	0.35	0.44	0.86	0.78	1.60
	Diluted:	0.50	0.34	0.40	0.85	0.71	1.58

EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	303.18	284.00	305.97	587.18	596.17	1,199.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.45	63.60	44.74	128.05	79.86	216.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	64.32	62.85	45.25	127.17	80.08	219.19
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						824.03
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.56	0.57	0.44	1.14	0.78	1.97
	Diluted:	0.56	0.56	0.40	1.13	0.71	1.94

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the websites of the Stock Exchange(s)—www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and also at the website of the Company—www.unicommerce.com.

2 The above audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on November 11, 2025, and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on even date. These results are audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified opinion on the audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

3 The audited financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments issued thereafter prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies as applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Unicommerce eSolutions Limited

Sd/-
Kapil Mahija
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07916109)

Place: Gurugram
Date: November 11, 2025



epaper.financialexpress.com

CHENNAI / KOCHI

**GFL LIMITED**

Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 4032 3191
Website: www.gflimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gflimited.co.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025**

(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	99	201
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional Items)	1,712	768
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,712	768
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	1,463	647
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	-	-
6	Profit / (Loss) for the period	1,463	647
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,456	619
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 1 per share)	1,099	1,099
9	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	2,51,587	2,51,587
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (face value of Rs.1/- each)		
	From continuing operations	1.33*	0.59*
	From discontinued operations	-	-
	From total operations	1.33*	0.59*

*not annualized

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the above results and have issued their unmodified review report.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gflimited.co.in).
- Information on Standalone Financial Results:**

(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	92	184
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (After exceptional Items)	59	114
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional Items)	46	90

Financial Results along with limited review report
Can be accessed by scanning the QR code



On behalf of the Board of Directors
For GFL Limited

Devendra Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00029782

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11 November 2025

**TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING LIMITED**

CIN : L29261WB1998PLC087404

Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056

Phone : 033-2569 1500, Website : www.texmaco.in, Email: texrail_cs@texmaco.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

₹ in Lakhs						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-2025	30-Jun-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	31-Mar-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,26,614.05	91,861.59	1,36,235.14	2,18,475.64	2,46,701.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,117.86	3,735.24	9,753.52	12,853.10	18,244.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,814.95	4,365.61	10,421.65	14,180.56	19,560.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,392.20	2,933.54	7,410.75	9,325.74	13,332.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,626.86	2,930.24	7,229.81	9,557.10	13,216.38
6	Equity Share Capital	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67	3,994.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					2,75,726.91
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic	1.62	0.75	1.82	2.37	3.32
	Diluted	1.61	0.73	1.82	2.34	3.31

Notes :

- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

₹ in Lakhs						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-2025	30-Jun-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-Mar-2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,26,911.93	92,216.42	1,13,485.69	2,19,128.35	2,05,294.52	4,33,090.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,604.54	4,213.18	7,026.92	13,817.72	13,488.54	25,862.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,181.73	2,781.05	4,844.79	8,962.78	8,869.44	17,213.26

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 11th November, 2025. The full format of the Quarter/Half year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.texmaco.in.



For Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Sudipta Mukherjee
Managing Director
DIN : 06871871

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 11th November, 2025

C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: 74, Hemkunt Colony, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110048
CIN: L45201DL1996PLC080401

E-mail: candc@candcinfrastructure.com, Website: candcinfrastructure.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(All amounts in Million INR unless otherwise stated)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2.85	34.99	-	37.84	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(40.43)	(1.47)	-	(41.88)	-
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of 10/- each)	254.45	254.45	-	254.45	-
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as at balance sheet date			-		
8	Earnings Per Equity Shares (not annualised for quarters)					
	Basic (in ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	-
	Diluted (in ₹)	(1.59)	(0.06)	-	(1.65)	-

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (candcinfrastructure.com).
- The above standalone results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2025.
- *Due to non-preparation of quarterly financial results (i.e. Quarter and Half year ended September 30,2024) during the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process and Liquidation Period, the Re-constituted Board of Directors of the Company is unable to publish the figures relating to the preceding periods as required under Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED
Sd/-
Chandan Singh
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 10901481)

Place: Gurugram
Date: 10/11/2025

**UNICOMMERCE ESOLUTIONS LIMITED**

CIN: L74140DL2012PLC230932

Registered Office: Mezzanine Floor, A-83, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020, India, Website: www.unicommerce.com**EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	522.34	457.63	305.97	979.97	596.17	1,401.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.88	51.57	60.15	129.45	107.53	241.09
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.81	38.90	44.74	96.71	79.86	176.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	57.78	38.15	45.25	95.93	80.08	178.32
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						598.22
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.51	0.35	0.44	0.86	0.78	1.60
	Diluted:	0.50	0.34	0.40	0.85	0.71	1.58

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	303.18	284.00	305.97	587.18	596.17	1,199.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.11	84.62	60.15	171.73	107.53	291.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.45	63.60	44.74	128.05	79.86	216.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	64.32	62.85	45.25	127.17	80.08	219.19
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	111.37	103.27	102.44	111.37	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						824.03
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.56	0.57	0.44	1.14	0.78	1.97
	Diluted:	0.56	0.56	0.40	1.13	0.71	1.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available at the websites of the Stock Exchange(s)—www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and also at the website of the Company—www.unicommerce.com.
- The above audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on November 11, 2025, and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on even date. These results are audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified opinion on the audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- The audited financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments issued thereafter prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies as applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Unicommerce eSolutions Limited

Place: Gurugram
Date: November 11, 2025

Sd/-
Kapil Mahija
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07916109)

For more
information
please scan:



shroud.

Despite years of policy interventions and judicial scrutiny, Delhi remains one of the world's most polluted capitals. For millions of residents, the worsening smog has become an annual public health crisis, one that forces schools to shut, flights to delay, and children and the elderly to remain indoors. By Tuesday afternoon, the haze showed little sign of lifting. Commuters moved through a pale sun, headlights on even in daylight, as authorities once again urged people to limit outdoor activity, a ritual that has come to mark November in India's capital.